

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G100]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 1st AUGUST

[2003

National Agricultural Research Institute Act 1996

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF THE NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE

I, Bill Skate, Acting Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 21 of the National Agricultural Research Institute Act 1996, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the National Executive Council, given after considering recommendations by the National Agricultural Research Institute Council, hereby appoint Dr Raghunath Dnyaanu Ghodake as Director-General of the National Agricultural Research Institute for a period of three years, with effect on and from the date of publication of this notice in the National Gazette.

Dated this 1st day of August, 2003.

BILL SKATE, Acting Governor-General.

National Youth Commission Act 1999

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONER OF NATIONAL YOUTH SERVICE

I, Bill Skate, Acting Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 57 of the National Youth Commission Act 1999, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the National Executive Council, hereby revoke the appointment of Bruno Kakalave as Commissioner of the National Youth Service with effect on and from the publication of this notice in the National Gazette.

Dated this 1st day of August, 2003.

BILL SKATE,
Acting Governor-General.